sale.

9:30 AM
9:40 AM
9:50 AM
10:00 AM
10:10 AM
10:20 AM

10:30 AM
10:40 AM
10:50 AM
11:00 AM

STARKE COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS’ AGENDA

Monday, September 15, 2025
EXECUTIVE SESSION AT 8:45 AM

Pursuant to IC 5-14-1.5-6.1(b)(2)(D): A real property transaction by
the governing body, including a purchase, lease, transfer, exchange, or

REGULAR MEETING AT 9:30 AM

Rachel Kinney, Highway Super. RE

Jim Garner, EMS RE

Shawn Mattraw, Comm. Corr. RE:

Julia Miller, Purdue Extension RE:

Justin Schramm, Co. Atty. RE:
Austin Fletcher & Nathan RE:
Caudill, Jail

Kelly Graham, Treasurer RE:
Amie Flora, Park Super. RE:
Lee Nagai RE:
Rachel Kinney, Highway RE:

Superintendent

Bids for 350E small structure
Monthly Report

Opioid Restr. funds request 2026
Temporary Key

5 Junk Squad Cars

Transport Vans

Bank Reconciliation
Electric at the Campgrounds
Surveying Easements

Monthly Report, bid approval,
Industrial Park Road & Koontz
Lake Bridge

Vendor Claims and Payroll Claims
9-2-25 Minutes Approval

Any other business that may come before the Board



