STARKE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' AGENDA

Monday, September 15, 2025

EXECUTIVE SESSION AT 8:45 AM

Pursuant to IC 5-14-1.5-6.1(b)(2)(D): A real property transaction by the governing body, including a purchase, lease, transfer, exchange, or sale.

REGULAR MEETING AT 9:30 AM

9:30 AM	Rachel Kinney, Highway Super.	RE:	Bids for 350E small structure
9:40 AM	Jim Garner, EMS	RE:	Monthly Report
9:50 AM	Shawn Mattraw, Comm. Corr.	RE:	Opioid Restr. funds request 2026
10:00 AM	Julia Miller, Purdue Extension	RE:	Temporary Key
10:10 AM	Justin Schramm, Co. Atty.	RE:	5 Junk Squad Cars
10:20 AM	Austin Fletcher & Nathan Caudill, Jail	RE:	Transport Vans
10:30 AM	Kelly Graham, Treasurer	RE:	Bank Reconciliation
10:40 AM	Amie Flora, Park Super.	RE:	Electric at the Campgrounds
10:50 AM	Lee Nagai	RE:	Surveying Easements
11:00 AM	Rachel Kinney, Highway Superintendent	RE:	Monthly Report, bid approval, Industrial Park Road & Koontz Lake Bridge

Vendor Claims and Payroll Claims 9-2-25 Minutes Approval

Any other business that may come before the Board